00189-02127-02595-02011 Corporation

(Requestor's Name) 1820 Dewey St Hollywood, Fl. 33020 (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP ☐ WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies_ Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900058127649

M. M33662

08/08/05--01016--025 **125.50

FILED 05 AUG 17 PM 3: 38 SECRETARY OF STATE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

August 10, 2005

SCLAFANI 1820 DEWEY ST. HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020

SUBJECT: AMSCLAF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

Ref. Number: W05000037765

We have received your document for AMSCLAF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity cannot include "CORP. OR CORPORATION." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

The name of a Limited Liability Company must end with the words "limited company", "limited liability company" or their abbreviation "Ltd. Co." "L.C." or "L.L.C."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Letter Number: 305A00051312

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee Florida 32314

oregina

Articles of Organization

s F**of**

AMSCLAF COMSTRUCTION

Limited Liability Company

		0
SECRETARY OF STATE	05 AUG 17 PH 3: 38	FILED

The undersigned Managers, desiring to form a limited liability company (the "Company") pursuant to the laws of the State of ① FLORIDA certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company is ① AMSCLAF CONSTRUCTION LIMITED LIABILITY (DWPONY
- 2. The Company's existence shall commence upon the filing date of these Articles. The Company shall dissolve upon the earlier of (a) fifty (50) years from the filing date of these Articles; or (b) the day: (i) Members entitled to receive 66% of the portion of the Company's Net Profits to which Members are entitled shall sign a written agreement of dissolution; (ii) the Company is dissolved by judicial decree or by administrative action; (iii) the Company is not the successor company in the merger or consolidation of two or more companies; or (iv) the Company fails to have at least one member.
- 3. The purposes of the Company are to acquire, own, hold, develop, manage, and operate personal and real properties for investment, rent and lease; and to engage in any lawful act, activity, investment or business for which limited liability companies may be formed under the laws of the above named State.
- 4. The Company's principal place of business is located at ① 1820 DEWEY STREET (street address only) city of ① HOLLYWOOD _____, State of ① FLORIDA ____.
- 5. The Company's designated office and registered office are located at ①1820 DEWEY (street address only), city of ① HOLLYWOOD , State of ⑤ FLORIDA.
- 6. The name of the agent for service of process at the street address noted in Paragraph 5 is ANTHONY MICHAEL SCLAFANIHowever, if the registered agent appointed herein cannot be found or served with the exercise of reasonable diligence, or if said agent's

authority has been revoked, then the appropriate state official is hereby appointed as the agent of the Company for service of process.

7. The Company shall be manager-managed, and the management of the Company is hereby vested in its managers. The names and street addresses of the initial managers are:

STREET ADDRESS:	
@ 9370 SUNRISE LAKES BLVD.	115- 201
SUNRISE FLORIDA 33322	
1820 DEWEY STREET	
HOLLYWOOD FLORIDA 33020	
1	
Addition of the second	
	9370 SUNRISE LAKES BLVD. SUNRISE FLORIDA 33322 1820 DEWEY STREET

8. The Company shall be governed by a written operating agreement, the terms of which shall supplement the provisions of ① FLORIDA (state) law. As provided in the Company's operating agreement, the members of the Company have permanently and unanimously waived and eliminated, to the maximum extent permitted by law, any liability of any member for the return of money or property to the Company which the member rightfully received as a distribution of part or all of the member's capital account.

We certify that we are the Managers of the Company formed hereby and that we are authorized to execute these Articles of Organization. We each certify that to the best of our knowledge and belief the facts stated in this certificate are true.

Signed: 1 Date: AUGUST 05 2005

Printed Name: ANTHONY MICHAEL SCLAFANI

Manager

SCOTT GRESHAM
MY COMMISSION # DD 430458
EXPIRES: July 18, 2009
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

61